

1968

Continental Thrift and Loan Company v. John L. Allen and Phyllis S. Allen Vs. William Kelson and Roy Collard and Maurice anderson : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Spencer L. Haycock and D. Gary Christian; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Continental Thrift v. Allen*, No. 11299 (1968).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3427

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I. The court erred in finding that defendant, Roy Collard, did not have any ownership interest in the automobile in question.....	5
POINT II. The court erred in ordering the automobile released from plaintiff's execution because intervenor's attempt to retain a security interest in the vehicle was defective.....	9
CONCLUSION	12

Table of Cases Cited

Dahl v. Prince, 119 Utah 556, 230 P. 2d 328.....	7
Dicillo v. Osborn, 204 Or. 171, 282 P. 2d 611.....	7-8
Ferguson v. Reynolds, 52 Utah 583, 176 P. 267.....	7
Frederico v. Universal C.I.T. Credit Corp., 140 Colo. 145, 343 P. 2d 830.....	7
Jackson v. Jones, 97 Utah 41, 89 P. 2d 235.....	7
Jenkin v. Anderson, 12 Wash. 2d 58, 120 P. 2d 548, Supplemented 12 Wash. 2d 58, 123 P. 2d 759.....	8
Lynn v. Herman, 72 Cal. App. 2d 614, 165 P. 2d 54.....	7
Starr v. Welch, (Okla.) 323 P. 2d 349.....	7
Stewart v. Commerce Insurance Company of Glens Falls, N. Y., 114 Utah 278, 198 P. 2d 467.....	7
Swartz v. White, 80 Utah 150, 13 P. 2d 643.....	7

Texts Cited

7 Am. Jur. 2d, Automobiles and Highway Traffic, Secs. 23 et seq.....	7
--	---

Statutes Cited

Utah Code Annotated, 1953, Motor Vehicle Act	
Section 41-1-37	10
Section 41-1-38	11
Section 41-1-80	11
Section 41-1-81	11
Section 41-1-82	11
Section 41-1-85	11
Uniform Commercial Code, U.C.A., 1953	
Section 70-A-9-103(4)	9
Section 70-A-9-302	9
